TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM487394

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pasternack Enterprises, Inc.		03/19/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infinite Electronics International, Inc.	
Street Address:	17792 Fitch	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2567026	RADIOWAVES
Registration Number:	3972445	THE LEADER IN MICROWAVE ANTENNA INNOVATI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com **Correspondent Name:** Finnegan, Henderson, et al. Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Brett Heavner
SIGNATURE:	/b brett heavner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0151

900463636

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 08/24/2018